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Clearante of Project,
Pooua (Maha )
%318 FHRI ANAN PATIL
Will the Mmmister of IRRIGATIUN

AND POWER he pleased to state
(a) whether Chaskaman Project in

Pouna Dhstriet has been cleared and
sanctioned by the Central Govern-
ment, and

(b) the estimateg cost therecf and
when it ¥ likely to be compleied?

THE MINISTER OF IBRIGATION
AND POWER (DR K L RAD) (®)
and (b) The question of accepiange
ot the Chaskamgn Project esiimatea

to cost Bs 98 crores, a pew project

.n the Krishna basin recejved m 1970,

would have to be congid efter the
Krishna Wafer Diusputes Tribunal has
giyen its awsrd, which it 18 hoped,

may be avallable in a yegr or 80

by former Chairman and

mﬁzmarcraﬂ Saile

then Geéneédal

or'f:mﬁw now Divéctor
PEwW

*319 SHRI ACHAL SINGH
SHRI CHAMDRA SHAILANI

Will the Mmister o PETROLEUM
AND be pleaseq to refer
to the reply given to Starved Guestion
No 32 on the 14tb November, 1872
regarding the zeport by the former
Chajzman and Menaging Directpr of
Fertilizer Corporation of India on the
sale of méthahol and other deals by

MARCH 13, 1973

Written Answers ©
Pirector (Praduction & «Mapietingy
and state:

(8) whether she Cenfral Vigllance
Cothmussion has examingd the report
and uf so, the outceme thereof, and

(b) the action to be taken
by Governmetit *

AJ:%E MINISTER OF PETROLEUM
CHEMICALS (SHRI D K
BOROOAH) (a) and (b) On a con-
fideration of the repart of the former
Chaurman & Managng Director, Ferti-
bzer Corporation of India and other
connected pepers, the Central Vigil-
ance Commission adviged that neither
Dr S K Mukherjee, Director
(Marketing) nor Shr1 V Chandrasek-
haran Marketing Manager Trombay
should be held blameworthy in any
way ahd that no action need be taken
against them

uge Pr by Foreign Rharmaceu
Lmr::‘;ycnuMuMMu-

*320 SHRI N K SANGHI Will the
Minister of PETROLEUM AND
CHEMICALS be pleased to state

(a) whether a recent study wmade
by the Jawsaharlal Nehru TUniversity
has further substantiated the fact that
foreign pharmapeutical firms in India
are making huge profits by ‘conjuring
fake manufacture’ of drugs from im-
ported intermedintes,

(b) whether these fiyms gye 1mport-
ng intermediareg comparative'y at a
rr_mch higher price and that no efforts
tre bemg made to manufaeture these
m India, and

(¢) what sieps are being taken to
peduce dependence on such foreign
firms and slso to maoufgeiure such
druge so that repairiahon of large
profits is raduped?

THE MINISTER OF FETROLEIUM
AND CHEMICALS (§HRI D K
PORODAH) - (a) fp (c) A statement
Is laid on the Talle of the House





